
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12023-0924 Name:

Status:Type: Approved Consent

File created: In control:7/17/2023 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:8/8/2023 8/8/2023

Title: Commission District(s): Districts 1-7
Amend Agenda Item 2023-0315: Acceptance of Grant Funds from Centers for Disease Control (CDC)
for the DeKalb County Medical Examiners Office (Contract Term, from 7/31/2023 to 7/31/2024 and
Contract Amount, from $100,000 to $114,714)

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. CDC Agreement  7.17.2023 (NLM 7.17.2023), 2. May 9, 2023 BOC Summary

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners8/8/2023 1 Pass

Accepted to the BOC agenda - ConsentCommittee of the Whole8/1/2023 1

Public Hearing:  YES ☒     NO ☐ Department: Medical Examiner

SUBJECT:
Commission District(s): Districts 1-7

Amend Agenda Item 2023-0315: Acceptance of Grant Funds from Centers for Disease Control (CDC) for the
DeKalb County Medical Examiners Office (Contract Term, from 7/31/2023 to 7/31/2024 and Contract Amount,
from $100,000 to $114,714)

Information Contact: Director Patrick L. Bailey

Phone Number: 404-508-3515

PURPOSE:
To approve two (2) amendments to a prior consented agenda item: 2023-0315. This item was initially approved
on May 9, 2023, Board of Commissioners meeting. I am requesting to amend: 1. Contract term, from 7/31/2023
to 7/31/2024 to allow one additional year to complete the grant program. 2. Contract amount, from $100,000 to
$114,714.

NEED/IMPACT:
The DeKalb County Medical Examiner’s Office (DCMEO) in collaboration the CDC will participate in an
interoperability pilot project with the Georgia Department of Public Health (DPH) overdose and violent death
surveillance programs. This grant program works to modernize violent death and overdose data exchange
utilizing the Fast Healthcare Interoperability Resource standard (FHIR). This grant program will enhance the
effectiveness of data transmission between DCMEO and DPH. Funding will be provided solely by the CDC to
facilitate this interoperability initiative.

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2023-0924, Version: 1

FISCAL IMPACT:
There is no fiscal impact to the general fund because there is no match requirement.

RECOMMENDATION:
To approve the amendments to agenda item 2023-0315 regarding extending the contract term date from
7/31/2023 to 7/31/20204 and increasing grant funds to from $100,000 to $114,714.

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

